The new classification (CB-82-2000) will be added to the bargaining unit for Deputy 

Sheriffs. 

3. The wage scale will have the same number of steps as the Deputy Sheriff uniform wage 

scale, but the minimum starting salary for the new scale will be twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) per year. 

4. COLA's due Deputy Sheriffs in October 2000 and April 2001 will not be applicable. 

5. The clothing allowance will be $250 per year.  The uniforms will be different from those 

worn by Deputy Sheriffs. 

6. They will participate in the Deputy Sheriff's Pension Plan with some modifications.